AD7703
LC2MOS
20-Bit A/D Converter
FEATURES
Monolithic 16-Bit ADC
0.0015% Linearity Error
On-Chip Self-Calibration Circuitry
Programmable Low-Pass Filter

Data Sheet AD7703
Rev. F | Page 17 of 18
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD7703ANZ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-20
AD7703ARZ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-20
AD7703BNZ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-20
AD7703BRZ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-20
AD7703BRZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-20
AD7703CNZ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-20
AD7703CRZ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-20
1 N = Plastic DIP; R = SOIC.
2 Z = RoHS Complaint Part.
AD7703 Data Sheet
Rev. F | Page 18 of 18
REVISION HISTORY
5/2019—Rev. E to Rev. F
Deleted 20-Lead CERDIP .................................................. Universal
Changes to Power-Up and Calibration Section .......................... 11
Updated Outline Dimensions ....................................................... 16
Changes to Ordering Guide .......................................................... 17
4/2003—Rev. D to Rev. E
Updated Format .................................................................. Universal
Changes to Specifications ................................................................. 2
Updated Outline Dimensions ....................................................... 16
©2019  Analog  Devices,  Inc.  All  rights  reserved.  Trademarks  and
  registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
                              D01165-0-5/19(F)